COUNCIL OF EUROPE

PRESIDENCE DU / PRESIDENCY OF

LUXEMBOURG

CONSEIL DE LEUROPE / COUNCIL OF EUROPE
11/2024 - 05/2025

Youth — jeunesse CONSEIL DE I'EUROPE

Last upaated on 19 March

European Platform and Friends
Quality Label for Youth Centres

6-7 May 2025
Luxembourg

Draft ProgrammeI



Tuesday, 1 April
10.00 On-line meeting of the Platform
Updates and preparation of the European Platform and Friends
Monday, 5 May
Arrival to Luxembourg
19.00 Welcome Dinner at Hotel Alvisse

(120 Rte d'Echternach, 1453 Dommeldange Luxembourg)
Get to know each other

Tuesday, 6 May

8.30 Transfer to Marienthal Youth Centre
(Rue de Keispelt, 7411 Marienthal Helperknapp, Luxembourg)

9.15 Parallel moments:
Installation of fair of youth centres
Presentation of the Quality Label Programme to new participants

10.00 Arrival of officials
10.15 Opening of the official ceremony
10.30 Welcome and introduction

Grand-Duc du Luxembourg
Minister of Education, Children and Youth
Secretary General of the Council of Europe (tbc)

10.50 Spaces for young people and the Quality Label for Youth Centres
programme of the Council of Europe
Nina Grmusa, Chair of CM]
Miriam Teuma, Chair CDEJ

11.30 Visit of the fair of youth centres

12.15 Inauguration of the QL Totem

12.30 Lunch

14.00 Parallel workshops — Round 1 (7 facilitator, 1 rapporteur, 2 resource
persons/discussants)

1. Spaces to serve young people and youth policies

2. Spaces to promote international and intercultural cooperation

3. Spaces of excellence on non-formal education

4. Spaces for civic engagement and meaningful youth participation

213


https://www.google.com/maps/place/data=!4m2!3m1!1s0x47954f12ab9c5be9:0x1ce4db20da16c739?sa=X&ved=1t:8290&ictx=111
https://www.google.com/maps/place/data=!4m2!3m1!1s0x4795526e8db9ee1b:0x4d65871a593cb824?sa=X&ved=1t:8290&ictx=111

16.00

16.30

18.00

19.00

Coffee break
Visit of Marienthal Youth Centre and exchange with educational teams

End of session
Transfer to Hotel Alvisse

Dinner and evening programme

Wednesday, 7 May

8.30

9.00

9.15

11.15

13.00

14.30

16.30

17.00

18.00

19.00

Transfer to Forum Geesseknappchen
(40 Bd Pierre Dupong, 1430 Hollerich Luxembourg)

Introduction to Day 2

Parallel Workshop — Round 2

1. Spaces to serve young people and youth policies

2. Spaces to promote international and intercultural cooperation

3. Spaces of excellence on non-formal education

4. Spaces for civic engagement and meaningful youth participation

Visit and exchange with the two educational teams Markerspace ‘Base 1’
and ‘BEE SECURE’

Or

Visit of Skate Hall

Lunch

Report from the workshops

Follow up on discussions around common narrative and common
initiatives

Coffee break

Conclusions and closing
The Marienthal statement on quality youth spaces

End of session
Transfer to Hotel Alvisse

Dinner and evening programme with a visit of Luxembourg City

Thursday, 8 May

Departure from Luxembourg

3/3


https://www.google.com/maps/place/data=!4m2!3m1!1s0x47954925e8905be7:0x7a4a5f21f2aa0cb3?sa=X&ved=1t:8290&ictx=111

