







Last updated on 19 March

# **European Platform and Friends Quality Label for Youth Centres**

6-7 May 2025 Luxembourg



**Draft Programme** 

#### **Tuesday, 1 April**

10.00 On-line meeting of the Platform

Updates and preparation of the European Platform and Friends

#### Monday, 5 May

Arrival to Luxembourg

19.00 Welcome Dinner at Hotel Alvisse

(120 Rte d'Echternach, 1453 Dommeldange Luxembourg)

Get to know each other

### **Tuesday, 6 May**

8.30	Transfer to Marienthal Youth Centre (Rue de Keispelt, 7411 Marienthal Helperknapp, Luxembourg)	
9.15	Parallel moments: Installation of fair of youth centres Presentation of the Quality Label Programme to new participants	
10.00	Arrival of officials	
10.15	Opening of the official ceremony	
10.30	Welcome and introduction Grand-Duc du Luxembourg Minister of Education, Children and Youth Secretary General of the Council of Europe (tbc)	
10.50	Spaces for young people and the Quality Label for Youth Centres programme of the Council of Europe Nina Grmusa, Chair of CMJ Miriam Teuma, Chair CDEJ	
11.30	Visit of the fair of youth centres	
12.15	Inauguration of the QL Totem	
12.30	Lunch	
14.00	Parallel workshops – Round 1 (1 facilitator, 1 rapporteur, 2 resource persons/discussants)  1. Spaces to serve young people and youth policies  2. Spaces to promote international and intercultural cooperation  3. Spaces of excellence on non-formal education  4. Spaces for civic engagement and meaningful youth participation	

16.00	Coffee break	
16.30	Visit of Marienthal Youth Centre and exchange with educational teams	
18.00	End of session Transfer to Hotel Alvisse	
19.00	Dinner and evening programme	
Wednesday, 7 May		
8.30	Transfer to Forum Geesseknappchen (40 Bd Pierre Dupong, 1430 Hollerich Luxembourg)	
9.00	Introduction to Day 2	
9.15	Parallel Workshop – Round 2  1. Spaces to serve young people and youth policies  2. Spaces to promote international and intercultural cooperation  3. Spaces of excellence on non-formal education  4. Spaces for civic engagement and meaningful youth participation	
11.15	Visit and exchange with the two educational teams Markerspace 'Base 1' and 'BEE SECURE' ${\it Or}$ Visit of Skate Hall	
13.00	Lunch	
14.30	Report from the workshops Follow up on discussions around common narrative and common initiatives	
16.30	Coffee break	
17.00	Conclusions and closing The Marienthal statement on quality youth spaces	
18.00	End of session  Transfer to Hotel Alvisse	
19.00	Dinner and evening programme with a visit of Luxembourg City	

## Thursday, 8 May

Departure from Luxembourg